LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 12t" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Class 16
Photographic, cinematographic and optical apparatus

Note(s)
Not including lamps for photography or filming (Cl. 26-05).

16-01 PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS AND FILM CAMERAS

ID No. Indication
102824 Camcorders
102818 Cinematographic cameras
104788 Dashboard cameras
102819 Diaphragms [photography]
102820 Filming apparatus
104887 Photo booths
102821 Photographic cameras
102823 Shutters [photography]
102826 Surveillance cameras
102822 Television cameras
104886 Thermal imaging cameras
102827 Webcams

16-02 PROJECTORS AND VIEWERS

ID No. Indication
102829 Film projectors
102832 Overhead projectors
102828 Slide projectors

Diapositive projection apparatus
102830 Viewers for films

102831 Viewers for slides

16-03 PHOTOCOPYING APPARATUS AND ENLARGERS
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Note(s)

Including microfilming equipment and apparatus for viewing microfilms, as well as office machines known as "photocopying”
apparatus which use other than photographic processes (in particular, thermal or magnetic processes).

ID No. Indication
102835 Blueprint apparatus
102834 Easels for photographic enlarging
102833 Enlargers [photography]
102838 Microfilming apparatus
102836 Microfilm reading apparatus
102839 Photocopying apparatus
102840 Printers [photography]
102841 Toner cartridges for office copying apparatus

16-04 DEVELOPING APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT

ID No. Indication
102845 Developing baths [containers] for photography
102843 Developing equipment for photographic prints
102842 Film developing apparatus and implements
102844 Tanks for developing films

16-05 ACCESSORIES

Note(s)

Including filters for photographic cameras, exposure meters, tripods and photographic flashlight apparatus.

ID No. Indication
104573 Ball heads for tripods [photography]
104789 Battery pack grips for photographic cameras
102851 Cardboard frames for photographs
102867 Cassettes for microfilms
102854 Diapositive loaders
102846 Exposure meters
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102868

102852

102853

102870

102857

102860

102861

102850

102855

102856

102862

102847

102849

102866

102858

102859

102848

102863

102864

102865

102869

LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 12t" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

Exposure tables [photography]
Film cassettes

Film loaders [photography]
Films

Film splicers

Filters [photography]

Flashlamps for photography
Flash apparatus [photography]

Frames for transparencies [slides]
Slide frames [photography]

Holders for diapositives

Mounting corners for photographs

Photometers [photography]

Photo reels

Printing masks [photography]

Projection screens

Remote controls [other than wireless] for diapositive projectors
Shutter releases [photography]

Spools for film projectors

Stands for photographic or cinematographic cameras
Titlers for films

Tripods for cameras [photography]

Viewfinders [photography]

16-06 OPTICAL ARTICLES

Note(s)

a. Including spectacles and microscopes.
b. Not including measuring instruments embodying optical devices (Cl. 10-04).

ID No.

102871

Indication

Anti-dazzle spectacles

Class 16 - Page 3



LOCARNO CLASSIFICATION - 12t" Edition
List of Goods in Class Order

102873 Arms of spectacle frames

102875 Binoculars
Field glasses

102872 Bridges for spectacle frames

104793 Camera lens caps

104792 Camera lenses

104794 Camera lens hoods

102887 Combination of lenses

104791 Contact lenses

102899 Fastenings for glasses

102882 Goggles

102897 Gun sights

102874 Hinges for spectacles

104618 Holders for telescopic sights

102877 Lenses, simple

104795 Lenses for smartphone cameras

102879 Magnifying glasses

102884 Microscopes

102894 Mirrors [optics]

102886 Monocles

102876 Opera glasses

102885 Peepholes for doors
Judas-holes

Spy-holes for doors

102889 Periscopes
102890 Pince-nez
102893 Prisms [optics]
102891 Refractors
104796 Ski goggles
104790 Smartglasses
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102896 Spectacle frames

102898 Spectacle lenses

102880 Spectacles

102881 Spyglasses

102892 Stereoscopes

102895 Sunglasses

104797 Swimming goggles

102878 Telescopes

102883 Telescopic sights for firearms

16-99 MISCELLANEOUS

ID No. Indication

102900 Microscope slides
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