### Class 16

### Photographic, cinematographic and optical apparatus

### Note(s)

Not including lamps for photography or filming (Cl. 26-05).

16-01 PHOTOGRAPHIC CAMERAS AND FILM CAMERAS	
ID No.	Indication
102824	Camcorders
102818	Cinematographic cameras
104788	Dashboard cameras
102819	Diaphragms [photography]
102820	Filming apparatus
104887	Photo booths
102821	Photographic cameras
102823	Shutters [photography]
102826	Surveillance cameras
102822	Television cameras
104886	Thermal imaging cameras
102827	Webcams

16-02 PROJECTORS AND VIEWERS	
ID No.	Indication
102829	Film projectors
102832	Overhead projectors
102828	Slide projectors  Diapositive projection apparatus
102830	Viewers for films
102831	Viewers for slides

16-03 PHOTOCOPYING APPARATUS AND ENLARGERS

### Note(s)

Including microfilming equipment and apparatus for viewing microfilms, as well as office machines known as "photocopying" apparatus which use other than photographic processes (in particular, thermal or magnetic processes).

ID No.	Indication
102835	Blueprint apparatus
102834	Easels for photographic enlarging
102833	Enlargers [photography]
102838	Microfilming apparatus
102836	Microfilm reading apparatus
102839	Photocopying apparatus
102840	Printers [photography]
102841	Toner cartridges for office copying apparatus

16-04 DEVELOPING APPARATUS AND EQUIPMENT	
ID No.	Indication
102845	Developing baths [containers] for photography
102843	Developing equipment for photographic prints
102842	Film developing apparatus and implements
102844	Tanks for developing films

#### 16-05 ACCESSORIES

### Note(s)

Including filters for photographic cameras, exposure meters, tripods and photographic flashlight apparatus.

ID No.	Indication
104573	Ball heads for tripods [photography]
104789	Battery pack grips for photographic cameras
102851	Cardboard frames for photographs
102867	Cassettes for microfilms
102854	Diapositive loaders
102846	Exposure meters

400000	Francisco tables [abote accepted]
102868	Exposure tables [photography]
102852	Film cassettes
102853	Film loaders [photography]
102870	Films
102857	Film splicers
102860	Filters [photography]
102861	Flashlamps for photography Flash apparatus [photography]
102850	Frames for transparencies [slides] Slide frames [photography]
102855	Holders for diapositives
102856	Mounting corners for photographs
102862	Photometers [photography]
102847	Photo reels
102849	Printing masks [photography]
102866	Projection screens
102858	Remote controls [other than wireless] for diapositive projectors
102859	Shutter releases [photography]
102848	Spools for film projectors
102863	Stands for photographic or cinematographic cameras
102864	Titlers for films
102865	Tripods for cameras [photography]
102869	Viewfinders [photography]

### 16-06 OPTICAL ARTICLES

### Note(s)

- a. Including spectacles and microscopes.
- b. Not including measuring instruments embodying optical devices (Cl. 10-04).

ID No.	Indication
102871	Anti-dazzle spectacles

102873	Arms of spectacle frames
102875	Binoculars
	Field glasses
102872	Bridges for spectacle frames
104793	Camera lens caps
104792	Camera lenses
104794	Camera lens hoods
102887	Combination of lenses
104791	Contact lenses
102899	Fastenings for glasses
102882	Goggles
102897	Gun sights
102874	Hinges for spectacles
104618	Holders for telescopic sights
102877	Lenses, simple
104795	Lenses for smartphone cameras
102879	Magnifying glasses
102884	Microscopes
102894	Mirrors [optics]
102886	Monocles
102876	Opera glasses
102885	Peepholes for doors
	Judas-holes Spy-holes for doors
102889	Periscopes
102890	Pince-nez
102893	Prisms [optics]
102891	Refractors
104796	Ski goggles
104790	Smartglasses

102896	Spectacle frames
102898	Spectacle lenses
102880	Spectacles
102881	Spyglasses
102892	Stereoscopes
102895	Sunglasses
104797	Swimming goggles
102878	Telescopes
102883	Telescopic sights for firearms

16-99 MISCELLANEOUS	
ID No.	Indication
102900	Microscope slides